LEGEND NOTES

e EISTING WALLTO REMAI 1. ?k(L) EDEA;;‘EJ\%:_S FROM CENTERLINE OF PLUMBING FIXTURE ARE TO 7 BETHCATON ST
. APP:03-122151 INC:
L WALLTYPE A NEW 2Xé MTL.STUD WALL, 2. SEEFLOOR PLANS (A2.01 - A2.04) FOR DOOR AND WINDOW i e
REFER TO DETALL 1/A10.01 LOGATION, y o
0] WALL TYPE B; NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL, . DATE: _11/022022
RERER 10 DETALS TAt001 3. MAX COUNTER HEIGHT FOR CABINETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 34
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CABINETRY
= gg&g;z‘éﬁﬂ/ﬁ'ﬁ STUDWALL, FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
5. SEEACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS. abode ore
WALL TYPE D: NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL, communities
REFER TO DETAILS 3/A10.01 6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER AND SEAT .
= . COVER DISPENSER INSIDE ALL RESTROOMS PER 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06, arc h itecture
ooz WAL TYPE E: NEW 2X4 METAL STUD FURR-OUT WALL, AND 1/G3.06 INSIDE EACH TOILET FACILITY. REFER TO SPECS FOR
. NON-ACCESSIBLE WC AND FOR ALL WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE WC.
=L WALLTYPEF:NEW 2X4 METAL STUD PARTIALHEIGHT 7. FOR TYPICAL AND CHILD ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM MOUNTING PROJECT:
WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 10/A10.02 HEIGHTS SEE DETAILS 21G3.04, 4/G3.04, 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06, AND 1/G3.06. LAEP EARLY
8. PROVIDE PAPERLESS GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT ALL RESTROOM AND CHILDHOOD CENTER
= = P ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL KITCHEN WALLS,
13928 KORNBLUM AVE.

9. PROVIDE 34" RADIUS QUARTER-ROUND TOALL EXPOSED CABINETRY  HAWTHORNE, CA 70250
EDGES. CLIENT:

Los Angeles Education

10, REFER TO 63.02, G3.02, G3.03, G3.04, G3.05, AND G3.06 FOR DISABLE Partnership
L e ACCESS NOTES, DETAILS AND TYPICAL REQUIREMENTS. 1541 Wishirs Bivd., Suits 200
] Los Angeles, CA 90017
. 11, ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF T. 2136225037
8 REGULATIONS (CCR) .
L J ARCHITECT:
30" x 48" CLEAR SPACE 12, CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS Abode Communities
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGED 1149 S. Hill Street, Suite 700
T-SHAPED SP"CE FOR DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE Los Angeles, CA 90015
ACCESSIBLE 180° TURNS ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR. T: 213.620.2702
13. A"DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE CONSULTANTS
(2 DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED BY THE DSA SHALL PROVIDE civiL
e/ CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE Breen Engineering
FD  NEWFLOORDRAN INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR. 1983 W. 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
; 14, A"DSACERTIFIED" CLASS 3 PROJECT INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED FOR T:310.464.8404
NEW 2A: 10-B: C FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET THIS PROJECT.
MECHANICAL/
15. ADSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY :7:2;?;’}; :::::;NG
THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS 1903 . 1901 St Sufe 200
" AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. T
orrance, CA 90504
16, THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE T 3104648004
WORK OF THE ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION STRUCTURAL
IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE W4, CCR. SHOULD ANY Breen Engineering
EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR 1983 W. 190th St, Suite 200
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT Torrance, CA 90504
, COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED T:310.464.8404
N WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION
G/ CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND
- SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317 (C), PART 1, TITLE 24,
.n . CCR).
\wit ) - R
g 17, GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS
| REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS
| SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.
STERILIZER
3 18, KITCHEN WILL BE USED MAINLY FOR REHEATING, MINIMAL TO NO (CATI '
Q | LI FOOD PREPARATION WILL BE DONE IN LOCATION. TYPE Il HOOD TO ‘DSAATRLICATION NUMBER: 0322161
7= oD BE INSTALLED. The ideas and designs represented herin and
&) \2) s i, o Aot Communes
19, REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR WATER HEATER ANCHORAGE e e ool bt B okt
DETALLS I, siabtory and oer esered fhts cuding
copyigh, an tey sl ot be used by thers for
20, FLOOR DRAIN FOR MAINTENANCE ONLY. e e, T on ot
BUNGALOW 01
INFANT (0-12 MONTHS)
TOTAL NET SF: 850 SF
ADMINISTRATION - @@
KITCHENILAUNDRY DATE__REV
KEYNOTES PROGRESS SET 020122
DSAPROGRESS SET 030222
[1] NEWRAILING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS. DSAAPPLICATION SET 040122
NEW 38"X40" CONCRETE PAD TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WATER CSMKOEQST 062
Z| DSABACK-CHECK SET 10.24.22
P HEATER CLOSET. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS DSABACK.CHECK SET 110122
BUNGALOW 01 FLOOR PLAN {4 \ 3] EXISTING IDF CLOSET
SCALE: 7= 10 N SHEET NAVE:
— (4] EXISTING 8 FT. HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE BUNGALOW 01
FLOOR PLAN
SHEET NUMBER:

A2.01
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BUNGALOW 02 FLOOR PLAN

TOTAL NET SF: 864 SF

ADMINISTRATION

BUNGALOW 02
INFANT/MOBILE (0-12 MONTHS)

WORK AREAADULT RESTROOM

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

WALL TYPE A: NEW 2X4 MTL. STUD WALL,
REFER TO DETAIL 1/A10.01

WALL TYPE B: NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL,
REFER TO DETAILS 1/A10.01

WALL TYPE C: NEW 2x6 MTL. STUD WALL,
REFER TO DETAIL 3/A10.01

WALL TYPE D: NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL,
REFER TO DETAILS 3/A10.01

REFER TO DETAIL 2/A10.01

WALL TYPE F: NEW 2X4 METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT
WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 10/A10.02

-—— * ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

30" x 48" CLEAR SPACE

T-SHAPED SPACE FOR
ACCESSIBLE 180° TURNS

&0 NEWFLOOR DRAIN

NEW 2A: 10-B: C FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

SCALE 14°= 147

O ®

WALL TYPE E: NEW 2X4 METAL STUD FURR-OUT WALL,

NOTES
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ALL DIMENSIONS FROM CENTERLINE OF PLUMBING FIXTURE ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH.

SEE FLOOR PLANS (A2.01 - A2.04) FOR DOOR AND WINDOW
LOCATION.

MAX COUNTER HEIGHT FOR CABINETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 34",

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CABINETRY
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

SEE ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER AND SEAT
COVER DISPENSER INSIDE ALL RESTROOMS PER 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06,
AND 1/G3.06 INSIDE EACH TOILET FACILITY. REFER TO SPECS FOR
NON-ACCESSIBLE WC AND FOR ALL WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE WC.

FOR TYPICAL AND CHILD ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM MOUNTING
HEIGHTS SEE DETAILS 2/G3.04, 4/G3.04, 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06, AND 1/G3.08.

PROVIDE PAPERLESS GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT ALL RESTROOM AND
KITCHEN WALLS,

PROVIDE 3/4" RADIUS QUARTER-ROUND TO ALL EXPOSED CABINETRY
EDGES.

REFER TO G3.02, G3.02, G3.03, G3.04, G3.05, AND G3.06 FOR DISABLE
ACCESS NOTES, DETAILS AND TYPICAL REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) .

CCHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGED
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

A"DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED BY THE DSA SHALL PROVIDE
CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE
INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION ¢-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

A "DSA CERTIFIED" CLASS 3 PROJECT INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED FOR
THIS PROJECT.

ADSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY
THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS
AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE
WORK OF THE ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION
1S TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE W4, CCR. SHOULD ANY
EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT
COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED
WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317 (C), PART 1, TITLE 24,
CR).
GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS
SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.
KITCHEN WILL BE USED MAINLY FOR REHEATING, MINIMAL TONO
FOOD PREPARATION WILL BE DONE IN LOCATION. TYPE Il HOOD TO
BE INSTALLED.

REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR WATER HEATER ANCHORAGE
ETAILS.

FLOOR DRAIN FOR MAINTENANCE ONLY.

KEYNOTES

NEW RAILING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS.

NEW 38"X40" CONCRETE PAD TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WATER
HEATER CLOSET. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

EXISTING IDF CLOSET

[[4] EXISTING 8 FT. HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP:03-122151 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
FIS@  AcS®
1110212022

ss®@
DATE

abode
communities
architecture

PROJECT:
LAEP EARLY
CHILDHOOD CENTER

13928 KORNBLUM AVE.
HAWTHORNE, CA 90250

CLIENT:

Los Angeles Education
Partnership

1541 Wishire Bivd., Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90017
T:213.622.5237
ARCHITECT:

Abode Communities
1149 5. HillStreet, Suite 700
Los Angeles, CA 80015
T:213.629.2702
CONSULTANTS:

aviL

Breen Engineering
1983 W. 190th St,, Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404

MECHANICAL/
ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING
Breen Engineering
1983 W, 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404
STRUCTURAL

Breen Engineering
1983 W, 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404

DSA APPLICATION NUMBER: 03-122151

The ideas and designs represented herein and
his craving, all prepared by Abace Comunitios
ara for the use solely wilh respect 0 this pojct

e Communiios shallrelain a1 commen
Taw, Stautory and ofher reserved rigts inchuing
copyright, ans they shalrotbe used by oters for
any olber purpose wihout wrten permission of
Abode Communities | Archfeciure,

STAMP:

26571
12-31-23

PROGRESS SET
DSAPROGRESS SET _ 03.02.22
DDSA APPLICATION SET 04.01.22
DDSA BACK-CHECK SET 10.05.22
DDSA BACK-CHECK SET 10.24.22
DDSA BACK-CHECK SET 11.01.22

SHEET NAME:
BUNGALOW 02
FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:
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BUNGALOW 03
CLASSROOM 1(1-2 YEARS)
TOTAL NET SF: 853 SF
ADMINISTRATION
RECEPTIONWORK AREA
BUNGALOW 03 FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

WALL TYPE A: NEW 2X4 MTL. STUD WALL,
REFER TO DETAIL 1/A10.01

WALL TYPE B: NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL,
REFER TO DETAILS 1/A10.01

WALL TYPE C: NEW 2x6 MTL, STUD WALL,
REFER TO DETAIL 3/A10.01

WALL TYPE D: NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL,
REFER TO DETAILS 3/A10.01

REFER TO DETAIL 2/A10.01

WALL TYPE F: NEW 2X4 METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT
WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 10/A10.02

-—— * ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

30" x 48" CLEAR SPACE

T-SHAPED SPACE FOR
ACCESSIBLE 180° TURNS

£p  NEWFLOOR DRAIN

NEW 2A: 10-B: C FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

SCALE 4= 14

O ®

WALL TYPE E: NEW 2X4 METAL STUD FURR-OUT WALL,

NOTES
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ALL DIMENSIONS FROM CENTERLINE OF PLUMBING FIXTURE ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH.

SEE FLOOR PLANS (A2.01 - A2.04) FOR DOOR AND WINDOW
LOCATION.

MAX COUNTER HEIGHT FOR CABINETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 34",

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CABINETRY
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

SEE ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER AND SEAT
COVER DISPENSER INSIDE ALL RESTROOMS PER 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06,
AND 1/G3.06 INSIDE EACH TOILET FACILITY. REFER TO SPECS FOR
NON-ACCESSIBLE WC AND FOR ALL WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE WC.

FOR TYPICAL AND CHILD ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM MOUNTING
HEIGHTS SEE DETAILS 2/G3.04, 4/G3.04, 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06, AND 1/G3.08.

PROVIDE PAPERLESS GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT ALL RESTROOM AND
KITCHEN WALLS.

PROVIDE 3/4" RADIUS QUARTER-ROUND TO ALL EXPOSED CABINETRY
EDGES.

REFER TO G3.02, G3.02, G3.03, G3.04, G3.05, AND G3.06 FOR DISABLE
ACCESS NOTES, DETAILS AND TYPICAL REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) .

CCHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGED
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

A"DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED BY THE DSA SHALL PROVIDE
CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE
INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION ¢-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

A"DSA CERTIFIED" CLASS 3 PROJECT INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED FOR
THIS PROJECT.

ADSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY
THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS
AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE
WORK OF THE ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION
1S TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE W4, CCR. SHOULD ANY
EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT
COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED
WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317 (C), PART 1, TITLE 24,
CR).
GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS
SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.
KITCHEN WILL BE USED MAINLY FOR REHEATING, MINIMAL TO NO
FOOD PREPARATION WILL BE DONE IN LOCATION. TYPE Il HOOD TO
BE INSTALLED.

REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR WATER HEATER ANCHORAGE
ETAILS.

FLOOR DRAIN FOR MAINTENANCE ONLY.

KEYNOTES

NEW RAILING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS.

NEW 38"X40" CONCRETE PAD TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WATER
HEATER CLOSET. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

EXISTING IDF CLOSET

[[4] EXISTING 8 FT. HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP:03-122151 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
ss@ FsSE AsH
DATE: ___11/02/2022

abode
communities
architecture

PROJECT:
LAEP EARLY
CHILDHOOD CENTER

13928 KORNBLUM AVE.
HAWTHORNE, CA 90250

CLEENT:

Los Angeles Education
Partnership

1541 Wishire Bivd., Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90017
T:213.622.5237

ARCHITECT:

Abode Communities
1149 5. HillStreet, Suite 700
Los Angeles, CA 80015
T:213.629.2702
‘CONSULTANTS:

am

Breen Engineering
1983 W. 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404

MECHANICAL/
ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING
Breen Engineering
1983 W, 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404

STRUCTURAL

Breen Engineering
1983 W, 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404

DSA APPLICATION NUMBER: 03-122151

The ideas and designs represaried herein and
s craving, all prepared by Abace Comuntios
are for the use soely wilh especs 1o tis project

e Communtios shallretain 1 commen
Taw, Stautory and olher reserved rigis ichuing
opyignl,and they shall ot be used by otrers for
any olher purposa without wrtten permission of
Abode Communities | Archfeciure,

STAMP:

26571
12-31-23

PROGRESS SET

DSAPROGRESS SET _ 03.02.22
DDSA APPLICATION SET 04.01.22
DDSA BACK-CHECK SET 10.05.22
DDSA BACK-CHECK SET 10.24.22
DDSA BACK-CHECK SET 11.01.22

SHEET NAME:
BUNGALOW 03
FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

A2.03
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BUNGALOW 04
CLASSROOM 2 (2-3 YEARS)
TOTAL NET SF: 852 SF

ADMINISTRATION
FILE/COPY/CONFERENCE

BUNGALOW 04 FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

WALL TYPE A: NEW 2X4 MTL. STUD WALL,
REFER TO DETAIL 1/A10.01

WALL TYPE B: NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL,
REFER TO DETALLS 1/A10.01

WALL TYPE C: NEW 2x6 MTL. STUD WALL,
REFER TO DETAIL 3/A10.01

WALL TYPE D: NEW 2X6 MTL. STUD PLUMBING WALL,
REFER TO DETAILS 3/A10.01

WALL TYPE E: NEW 2X4 METAL STUD FURR-OUT WALL,
REFER TO DETAIL 2/A10.01

WALL TYPE F: NEW 2X4 METAL STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT
WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 10/A10.02

-—— * ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

30" x 48" CLEAR SPACE

T-SHAPED SPACE FOR
ACCESSIBLE 180° TURNS

&p  NEWFLOOR DRAIN

NEW 2A: 10-B: C FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

SCALE 14 =14
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ALL DIMENSIONS FROM CENTERLINE OF PLUMBING FIXTURE ARE TO
FACE OF FINISH.

SEE FLOOR PLANS (A2.01 - A2.04) FOR DOOR AND WINDOW
LOCATION.

MAX COUNTER HEIGHT FOR CABINETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 34",

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CABINETRY
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

SEE ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER AND SEAT
COVER DISPENSER INSIDE ALL RESTROOMS PER 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06,
AND 1/G3.06 INSIDE EACH TOILET FACILITY. REFER TO SPECS FOR
NON-ACCESSIBLE WC AND FOR ALL WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE WC.

FOR TYPICAL AND CHILD ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM MOUNTING
HEIGHTS SEE DETAILS 2/G3.04, 4/G3.04, 5/G3.04, 2/G3.06, AND 1/G3.08.

PROVIDE PAPERLESS GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT ALL RESTROOM AND
KITCHEN WALLS.

PROVIDE 3/4" RADIUS QUARTER-ROUND TO ALL EXPOSED CABINETRY
EDGES.

REFER TO G3.02, G3.02, G3.03, G3.04, G3.05, AND G3.06 FOR DISABLE
ACCESS NOTES, DETAILS AND TYPICAL REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR) .

CCHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGED
DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

A"DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE
DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED BY THE DSA SHALL PROVIDE
CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE
INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION ¢-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

A "DSA CERTIFIED" CLASS 3 PROJECT INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED FOR
THIS PROJECT.

ADSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY
THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS
AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE
WORK OF THE ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION
1S TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE W4, CCR. SHOULD ANY
EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR
NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT
COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED
WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317 (C), PART 1, TITLE 24,
CR).
GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS
SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.
KITCHEN WILL BE USED MAINLY FOR REHEATING, MINIMAL TONO
FOOD PREPARATION WILL BE DONE IN LOCATION. TYPE Il HOOD TO
BE INSTALLED.

REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR WATER HEATER ANCHORAGE
ETAILS.

FLOOR DRAIN FOR MAINTENANCE ONLY.

KEYNOTES

NEW RAILING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS.

NEW 38"X40" CONCRETE PAD TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WATER
HEATER CLOSET. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

EXISTING IDF CLOSET

[[4] EXISTING 8 FT. HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP:03-122151 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
ss@ FsSE AsH
DATE: ___11/02/2022

abode
communities
architecture

PROJECT:
LAEP EARLY
CHILDHOOD CENTER

13928 KORNBLUM AVE.
HAWTHORNE, CA 90250

CLEENT:

Los Angeles Education
Partnership

1541 Wishire Bivd., Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90017
T:213.622.5237

ARCHITECT:

Abode Communities
1149 5. HillStreet, Suite 700
Los Angeles, CA 80015
T:213.629.2702
‘CONSULTANTS:

am

Breen Engineering
1983 W. 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404

MECHANICAL/
ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING
Breen Engineering
1983 W, 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404
STRUCTURAL

Breen Engineering
1983 W, 190th St., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90504
T:310.464.8404

DSA APPLICATION NUMBER: 03-122151

“The ideas and designs represaried herein and
s craving, all prepared by Abace Comunitios
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